



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1004 ELECTION PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025

Nitin Manik Bachke

VERSUS

The Election Commission Of India, Through It Principal Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. B. Shwetambari. R

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 19, 2025.

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner placed on record an application for amendment of the election petition, the same is taken on record and marked as 'Exhibit-5'.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09/04/2025.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.