



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1014 ELECTION PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025
WITH
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 34 OF 2025 IN EP/9/2025

NITIN MANIK BACHKE
VERSUS
THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA, THROUGH IT PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
Dated : June 11, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the petitioner.
2. List the matter as and when circulated by the petitioner.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/